If this is a second offense, the offending party will be unsubscribed from the linux at6.
lists.oclug.on.ca mailing list for a period of thirty (30) days.
If this is a third offense, the offending party will be unsubscribed from the linux at7.
lists.oclug.on.ca mailing list for a period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days.
All decisions made by the moderator concerning (a) and (b) may be appealed to OCLUG's8.
Board of Directors (see (4)©).

Topics3.
A message is considered on-topic if it directly concerns the use, development and/or politics1.
of Linux or free and open source software.